* Note, if customer was paid for same

Amount of HB Paid For lanlord in a supported and not supported
Landlords Exempt Accomodation accommodation, both values are included
Porchlight £225,725.50
West Kent Housing £218,127.62
Falcon Housing Association C. I. C. £191,974.06
Dover Outreach Centre £176,167.72
Housing & Care 21 £168,117.70
Emmaus Dover Ltd. £135,718.24
Kent Alpha Project Cic £124,198.20
Golden Lane Housing Ltd. £82,402.79
Reside Housing Association Limited £80,353.10
Changing Minds Kent CIC £79,596.79
Inclusion Housing Cic Ltd £76,684.19
Bespoke Supportive Tenancies Limited £65,266.72
Sanctuary Housing Association £45,269.18
Lillie'S Lodge Community Interest Co. £35,265.83
Anchor Hanover Group £25,168.49
Oasis Domestic Abuse Service Ltd £18,892.93
Hilldale Housing Association £16,096.53
Orbit Housing Association Limited £16,029.64

Avenues South £8,392.36



Landlords

Porchlight

Falcon Housing Association C. I. C.
Housing & Care 21

Kent Alpha Project Cic

Dover Outreach Centre

Emmaus Dover Ltd.

Reside Housing Association Limited
West Kent Housing

Bespoke Supportive Tenancies Limited
Golden Lane Housing Ltd.

Inclusion Housing Cic Ltd

Changing Minds Kent CIC
Sanctuary Housing Association
Look Ahead Care And Support
Lillie'S Lodge Community Interest Co.
Hilldale Housing Association

Oasis Domestic Abuse Service Ltd
Southern Housing Group Limited
Anchor Hanover Group

Home Group Ltd.

Town & Country Housing Group
Moat Housing Association

Amount of HB Paid
For Exempt
Accomodation

£247,243.51
£222,876.57
£157,027.68
£156,560.23
£152,105.53
£151,247.48
£109,578.48
£98,892.18
£73,072.16
£69,167.83
£55,119.07
£42,414.11
£27,053.09
£23,224.62
£19,080.45
£18,660.76
£17,161.87
£8,600.65
£6,316.66
£5,439.11
£4,482.88
£776.14

* Note, if customer was paid for

same lanlord in a supported and

not supported accommodation,
both values are included



* Note, if customer was paid for same

Amount of HB Paid For lanlord in a supported and not supported
Landlords Exempt Accomodation accommodation, both values are included
Porchlight £322,378.87
Bespoke Supportive Tenancies Limited £106,848.60
Emmaus Dover Ltd. £100,765.83
West Kent Housing £99,750.47
Housing & Care 21 £49,092.39
Oasis Domestic Abuse Service Ltd £48,157.82
Golden Lane Housing Ltd. £42,503.85
Falcon Housing Association C. I. C. £41,448.96
Kent Alpha Project Cic £27,901.80
Kent County Council £16,852.08
Hilldale Housing Association £16,097.90
Sanctuary Housing Association £15,897.60
Dover Outreach Centre £11,727.60
Inclusion Housing Cic Ltd £8,500.25
Orbit Housing Association Limited £8,025.30
Municipal Charities of Dover £3,998.88
Southern Housing Group Limited £3,937.30

Lillie's Lodge Community Interest Co. £3,776.60



Amount of HB Paid For

Landlords Exempt Accomodation

Porchlight £340,137.95
Bespoke Supportive Tenancies Limited £146,469.66
West Kent Housing £117,894.76
Emmaus Dover Ltd. £93,497.72
Housing & Care 21 £57,587.58
Golden Lane Housing Ltd. £45,066.90
Oasis Domestic Abuse Service Ltd £37,465.42
Sanctuary Housing Association £20,228.45
Hilldale Housing Association £18,509.50
Orbit Housing Association Limited £8,651.10
Look Ahead Care And Support £7,289.35
Municipal Charities of Dover £4,332.12
Home Group Ltd. £4,309.71
Town & Country Housing Group £3,614.53

Moat Housing Association £596.82

* Note, if customer was paid for same lanlord in a
supported and not supported accommodation,
both values are included



Landlords

Porchlight

West Kent Housing

Bespoke Supportive Tenancies Limited
Emmaus Dover Ltd.

Hilldale Housing Association
Housing & Care 21

Oasis Domestic Abuse Service Ltd
Look Ahead Care And Support
Home Group Limited

Sanctuary Housing Association
Orbit Group Ltd

Home Group Ltd.

Kent County Council

Municipal Charities of Dover

Oak Housing Ltd

Town & Country Housing Group
Moat Housing Association

Amount of HB Paid For
Exempt Accomodation

£267,346.08

£117,043.91

£105,913.80

£74,187.24

£57,334.11

£52,276.00

£26,817.07

£25,115.71

£22,999.18

£15,381.58

£10,293.98

£4,183.44

£3,798.24

£3,788.60

£3,611.25

£2,273.44

£440.44

* Note, if customer was paid for same lanlord
in a supported and not supported
accommodation, both values are included



* Note, if customer was paid for same
Amount of HB Paid For  lanlord in a supported and not supported

Landlords Exempt Accomodation = accommodation, both values are included
Porchlight £283,476.92
Home Group Limited £195,779.40
West Kent Housing £114,445.26
Bespoke Supportive Tenancies Limited £105,211.05
Emmaus Dover Ltd. £50,542.07
Housing & Care 21 £36,265.70
Hilldale Housing Association £25,477.74
Orbit Group Ltd £24,813.22
Oasis Domestic Abuse Service Ltd £22,475.02
Home Group Ltd £16,150.40
Town & Country Housing Group £13,393.29
Kent County Council £12,344.28
Sanctuary Housing Association £12,090.15
Oak Housing Ltd £9,531.82
Places For People Homes Ltd. £6,543.40
Mr Gabriel Omosule £4,926.89
Home Group Ltd. £4,158.30

The Accommodation Shop £3,304.06



